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152 5-1 SRR RERE O S R ML TR

it % X a5 %
EEOLE
C Si Mn P S
S10C 0.08 ~ 0.13 0.15 ~0.35 0.30 ~ 0.60 0.030 LLF 0.035 LI T
s12C 0.10 ~0.15 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0.60 0.030 DT 0.035 LLF
$15C 0.13 ~0.18 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.030 LLF 0.035 PIF
S17C 0.15 ~ 0. 20 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.030 LIF 0.035 LLF
$20C 0.18 ~ 0.23 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0.60 0.030 LLF 0.035 LIF
$22C 0.20 ~ 0.25 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.030 LIF 0.035 LIK
525C 0.22 ~ 0.28 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.030 LT 0.035 LU
528C 0.25 ~ 0.31 0.15 ~ 0. 35 0. 60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LITF 0.035 LLF
$30C 0.27 ~ 0.33 0.15 ~ 0.33 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LI 0.035 LLF
$33C 0.30 ~ 0.36 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LAV 0.035 LLF
$35C 0.32 ~ 0.38 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LAF
$38C 0.35 ~ 0.41 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LA 0.035 LL'F
$540C 0.37 ~ 0.43 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LUK 0.035 LAF
$43C 0.40 ~ 0. 46 0.15 ~ 0.35 0. 60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LLF
$45C 0.42 ~ 0. 48 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LAF 0.035 LLF
$48C 0.45 ~ 0.51 0.15 ~0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LLF
$50C 0.47 ~ 0.53 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LT 0.035 LIF
$53C 0.50 ~ 0.56 0.15~0.35- | 0.60 ~0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LLF
$55C 0.52 ~ 0.58 0.15 ~0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LUF
$58C 0.55 ~ 0. 61 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.60 ~ 0.90 0.030 LLF 0.035 LAF
S09CK 0.07 ~ 0.12 0.10 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.025 LLF 0.025 LAF
S15CK 0.13 ~ 0.18 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0.60 0.025 LUF 0.025 LUK
S20CK 0.18 ~ 0.23 0.15 ~ 0.35 0.30 ~ 0. 60 0.025 LL'N 0.025 LI

£ 52 BEAMEEARGE LIS AISREY (H8R) [EEORE SR LTI

) B2 % 1t 2 A% it %

BHOLS -

HiEZ S C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo
SMn 420H |SMn 21 H]0.16~0.23| 0.15~0.35 | 1.15~1.55 | 0.030 EAF| 0.030 LI F - — -
SMn 433 H | SMn 1 H|0.29~0.36 | 0.15~0.35 | 1.16~1.55 | 0.030 LAF| 0.030 LI F - - —
SMn 438 H |SMn 2 H|0.34~0.41 | 0.15~0.35 | 1.30~1.70 | 0.030 L F| 0.030 LI F - - -
SMn 443 H |SMn 3 H| 0.39~0.46 | 0.15~0.35 | 1.30~1.70 | 0.030 &L F| 0.030 I F - - —
SMnC 420 H |SMnC 21 H| 0.16~0.23 | 0.156~0.35 | 1.16~1.55 | 0.030 £/ | 0.030 &I F — 0.35~0.70 —
SMnC 443 H | SMnC 3 H] 0.39~0.46 | 0.15~0.35 | 1.30~1.70 | 0.030 LLF| 0.030 LI F — 0.35~0.70 —
scr 415 H | SCr 21 H | 0.12~0.18 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90 | 0.030 LL | 0.030 LA F - 0.85~1.25 —
SCr 420 H | SCr 22 H|0.17~0.23 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90 | 0.030 LLF| 0.030 LLF - 0.85~1.25 —
SCr 430 H | SCr 2 H|0.27~0.34 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90 | 0.030 LLF| 0.030 &I F — 0.85~1.25 —
SCr 435 H | SCr 3H|032~0.39 ] 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90 | 0.030 LI F| 0.030 BIF — 0.85~1.25 —
SCr 440 H | scr 4 H|037~0.44 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90 | 0.030 LA F| 0.030 LIF - 0.85~1.25 —
SCM 415H |SCM 21 H|0.12~0.18 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 AT — 0.85~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 418H|SC — 0.15~0.21 | 0.156~0.35 | 0.55~0.90| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 &I F - 0.85~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 420H |SCM 22 H|0.17~0.23 | 0.156~0.35 | 0.55~0.90| 0.030 LA F| 0.030 LIF - 0.85~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 435H |SCM 3 H/0.32~0.39 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90| 0.030 LT | 0.030 LI'F — 0.85~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 440H |SCM  4H|0.37~044 | 0.15~0350.55~0.90| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 &L F — 0.85~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 445H|SCM  5H]0.42~0.49 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.55~0.90| 0.030 L1 F!| 0.030 BAF — 085~1.25 | 0.15~0.35
SCM 822H|SCM 24 H|0.19~0.25] 0.15~0.35 { 0.55~0.90] 0.030 LI | 0.030 LIF — 0.85~1.25 | 0.35~045
SNC 415H |SNC 21 H|0.11~0.18 { 0.15~0.35 | 0.30~0.70| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 L F | 1.95~2.50 | 0.20~0.55 —
SNC 631 H|SNC 2 H|026~035]|0.15~0.35 | 0.30~0.70| 0.030 2 F | 0.030 £LF | 2.45~3.00 | 0.55~1.05 —
SNC 815H|SNC 22H|0.11~0.18!0.15~0.35 | 0.30~0.70 | 0.030 LLT | 0.030 BATF | 2.95~350 | 0.65~1.05 —
SNCM 220 H | SNCM 21 H | 0.17~0.23 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.60~0.95 | 0.030 LAF| 0.030 LLF| 0.35~0.75 | 0.35~0.65 | 0.15~0.30
SNCM 420 H | SNCM 23 H | 0.17~0.23 | 0.15~0.35 | 0.40~0.70 o.osouﬁ 0.030 LI F| 1.55~2.00 | 0.35~0.65 | 0.15~0.30
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SNC 236 | SNC 1 10.32~0.40(0.15~0.35[0.50~0.80] 0.030 LIF | 0.030 LF |1.00~ 1.50|0.50 ~ 0.90

SNC 415 | SNC 21 {0.12~0.18/0.15~0.35|0.35~0.65| 0.030 L\F | 0.030 LAF }2.00 ~ 2.50|0.20 ~ 0.50

SNC 631 | SNC 2 }0.27~0.35/0.15~0.35|0.35~0.65| 0.030 LAF | 0.030 L\F |2.50 ~ 3.00|0. 60~ 1.00

SNC 815 | SNC 22 |0.12~0.18/0.15~0.35{0.35~0.65| 0.030 LLF | 0.030 L{F |3.00~ 3.500.70 ~ 1.00

SNC 836 | SNC 3 ]0.32~0.40{0.15~0.35[0.35~10.65| 0.030 5. F | 0.030 L'F |3.00 ~ 3.50{0.60 ~ 1.00

M#E 54 =orArubhe) 77U HRH TEEOR SR MEER
AEOEE '»B_ % it % R & %

HES C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo
SNCM 220 | SNCM 21 0.17 ~0.230.15~0.35(0.60 ~ 0. 90 | 0. 030 LLFl 0. 030 LL F|0.40 ~ 0.70|0. 40 ~ 0.65|0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 240 | SNCM 6 [0.38 ~0.43|0.15~0.35(0.70 ~ 1.00 |0.030 LLF|0. 030 LA F|0. 40 ~ 0.70|0.40 ~ 0.65|0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 415 | SNCM 22 [0.12~0.180.15 ~0.35[0.40 ~ 0.70|0. 030 L F|0. 030 L F| 1. 60 ~ 2. 00| 0. 40 ~ 0. 65|0.15 ~ 0.30
SNCM 420 | SNCM 23 ]0.17 ~0.230.15~ 0. 35 |0. 40 ~ 0. 70 0. 030 L;{F| 0. 030 L1 F| 1. 60 ~ 2.00 | 0.40 ~ 0. 65 [0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 431 | SNCM 1 [0.27 ~0.35|0.15 ~0.35|0.60 ~ 0.90 | 0. 030 1\ "F| 0. 030 LLF|1. 60 ~ 2.000.60 ~ 1.000.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 439 | SNCM 8 {0.36~0.43(0.15~0.35/0.60 ~ 0.90}0.030 L/ F|0. 030 L1 "F| 1. 60 ~ 2.00 | 0.60 ~ 1.00|0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 447 | SNCM 9 [0.44 ~0.500.15~ 0.35 [0.60 ~ 0.90|0. 030 L\ F|0. 030 LLF| 1. 60 ~ 2.00]0. 60 ~ 1.00]0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 616 | SNCM 26 |0.13 ~0.20|0.15 ~0.35(0.80 ~ 1. 20 |0.030 1\ F| 0. 030 11| 2.80 ~ 3.20|1.40 ~ 1.80 0. 40 ~ 0.60
SNCM 625 | SNCM 2 [0.20~0.30|0.15~ 0.35|0.35 ~ 0.60|0.030 . F|0. 030 L1 F| 3. 00 ~ 3.50 | 1.00 ~ 1.50|0.15 ~ 0. 30
SNCM 630 | SNCM 5 [0.25~0.35]0.15~0.35|0.35 ~0.60|0.030 L F|0. 030 LI F|2. 50 ~ 3.50 | 2. 50 ~ 3.50{0.50 ~ 0.70
SNCM 815 | SNCM 25 [0.12~0.18{0.15 ~ 0. 35(0.30 ~ 0.60 0. 030 14| 0. 030 L1 F| 4. 00 ~ 4. 50 |0.70 ~ 1.000.15 ~ 0. 30
%55 7 v @b EROESEMMEFRY]
P é % ft ¥ B 4 %
HE 5 C Si Mn P S Cr

SCr 415 SCr 21 0.13~0.18 | 0.15~0.35| 0.60~0.85| 0.030 LA F 0.030 LAF | 0.90~1.20

SCr 420 SCr 22 0.18~0.23 | 0.15~10.35| 0.60~0.85| 0.030 LA 0.030 LAF | 0.90~1.20

SCr 430 SCr 2 0.28~0.33 | 0.15~0.35] 0.60~0.85 0.030 LA'F 0.030 LAF | 0.90~1.20

SCr 435 SCr 3 0.33~0.38| 0.15~0.35| 0.60~0.85 0.030 LAF 0.030 LAF | 0.90~1.20

SCr 440 SCr 4 0.38~0.43 | 0.15~10.35| 0.60~0.85| 0.030 L\F 0.030LAF | o. 90~1.20'
SCr 445 SCr 5 0.43~0.48 | 0.15~0.35| 0.60~0.85| 0.030 LAF 0.030 LIF | 0.90~1.20
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SCM 415 SCM 21 §0.13~0.18]0.15~0.35|0.60 ~0.85| 0.030 LA\'F| 0.030 LLF|0.90 ~1.20{0.15~0. 30
SCM 418 — 0.16 ~0.2110.15~0.35[0.60 ~0.85| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 5LF{0.90 ~1.20(0.15~0.30
SCM 420 SCM 22 {0.18~0.2310.15~0.35(/0.60~0.85| 0.030 LAF| 0.030 5L F{0.90 ~1.20{0.15~0.30
SCM 421 SCM 23 (0.17~0.23/0.15~0.35|0.70 ~1.00| 0.030 LLF| 0.030 B{F|0.90 ~1,20{0.15~0.30
SCM 430 SCM 2 {0.28~0.33/0.15~0.35|0.60~0.85| 0.030 LAF| 0.030 LLF|0.90 ~1.20{0.15~0. 30
SCM 432 SCM 1 {0.27~10.37{0.15~0.35[0.30~0.60| 0.030 LA F| 0.030 LA'F|1.00~1.500.15~0. 30
SCM 435 SCM 3 |0.33~0.38[0.15~0.35/0.60~0.85| 0.030 L\ F| 0.030 LLF|0.90 ~1.20]0.15~0. 30
SCM 440 SCM 4 ]0.38~0.43{0.15~0.35/0.60~0.85| 0.030 LAF| 0.030 LLF|0.90 ~1.20{0.15~0. 30
SCM 445 SCM 5 [0.43~0.4810.15~0.35/0.60~0.85| 0.030 LL'F| 0.030 LF|0.90 ~1.20{0.15~0. 30
SCM 822 SCM 24 ]0.20~0.25{0.15~0.35/0.60~0.85| 0.030 LLF| 0.030LLF|0.90 ~1.20]0.35~0.45
MR 57 BBSER < H SRR R U~ V4 7 v MRS TR
ALEEMEFERRS |
s it % ®W 5 %
RO - L
B i % C Si Mn P S Cr
SMn 420 SMn 21 0.17~0.23| 0.15~0.35| 1.20~1.50| 0.030 LL'F 0.030 LI F —
SMn 433 SMn 1 0.30~0.36| 0.15~0.35| 1.20~1.50| 0.030 LI F 0.030 LA F —
SMn 438 SMn 2 0.35~0.41| 0.15~0.35| 1.35~1.65| 0.030LLF 0.030 LIF —
SMn 443 SMn 3 0.40~0.46 ) 0.15~0.35| 1.35~1.65| 0.030 L F 0.030 LA'F —
SMnC 420 SMnC 21 0.17~0.23| 0.15~0.35| 1.20~1.50| 0.030LLF 0.030 LAF | 0.35~0.70
SMnC 443 SMnC 3 0.40~0.46 | 0.15~0.35| 1.35~1.65| 0.030LLF 0.030 LA | 0.35~0.70
%58 TAI=UAIulE) TFVREH BEOTEREERS
& | o A it ¥ X 2 %
i .
i Tilgg e c ss | wma | P s | Mo Al
SACM 645 SACM 1 [0.40 ~ 0.50[0. 15 ~ 0. 50{ 0.60LLF | 0.030 LAF | 0.030 LAF {1.30~1.70{0.15~0.30|0.70 ~ 1.20
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13510 AT LREE [F—ZXFF A b« 754 NROILERRSY )

B %
fEHENES C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo N
SUS329J1  [0.08 LATF | 1.00LAF | 1.50L4F | 0.040LLF | 0.030LLF | 3.00~6.00 | 23.00~28.00 | 1.00~3.00 -
SUS329J3L | 0.030LLF | 1.00LAF | 2.00LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030L4F £.50~6.50 21.00~24.00|2.50~3.50 | 0.08~0.20
SUS329J4L | 0.030LAF | 1.00LATF | 1.50LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030L4F | 5.50~7.50 | 24.00~26.00 | 2.50~3.50 | 0.08~0.30

%511 A7 VAERE (72514 FROERSY)

B %
BHENES C Si Mn P S Cr Mo N Al
SUS405 0.08 LI | 1.00LLF | 1.00LLF |0.040LLF [ 0.030LLF | 11.50~14.50 - - 0.10~0.30
SUS410L [ 0.030LAF | 1.00LAF | 1.00LLF |0.040LLF {0.030LLTF | 11.00~13.50 - - -
SUS430 0.12 LIF | 0.75LLF | 1.00LLF | 0.040L4F | 0.030LLF | 16.00~18.00 — - -
SUS430F  |0.12 LATF | 1.00LAF | 1.25LLF | 0.060LLF | 0.15 LIk | 16.00~18.00 O] - -
SUS434 0.12 BAF | 1.00LLF | 1.00LLF |0.040LLF [0.030LLF {16.00~18.00 | 0.75~1.25 - -
SUS447]J1 | 0.010LAF | 0.40LLF | 0.40LLF | 0.030LAF | 0.020L4F | 28.50~32.00 | 1.50~2.50|0.015LLF -
SUSXM27 |0.010LAF | 0.40LLF | 0.40LLF | 0.030LLF | 0.020L47F | 25.00~27.50 | 0.75~1.50 | 0.015L0F -

(#5612 AT LVAHE [T 4 FROERSY

B %
NS C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo Pb
SUS403 0.15L4F | 0.50LAF | 1.00LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030LLF ® 11.50~13.00 - -
SUS410 0.15LLF | 1.00LLF | 1.00LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030LLF Q) 11.50~13.50 - -
SUS410J1  {0.08~0.18 | 0.60LATF | 1.00L4F | 0.040L4F | 0.030LLF () 11.50~14.00 |0.30~0.60 -
SUS410F2 | 0.1554F | 1.00BAF | 1.00LLF | 0.040L4F | 0.030LLF (2) 11.50~13.50 - 0.05~0.30
SUS416 0.15LLF | 1.00LLF | 1.25L4F [0.060LLF [0.15 LIk ® 12.00~14.00 ™ -
SUS420J1  |0.16~0.25|1.00L4F [ 1.00LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030L4F (®) 12.00~14.00 - -
SUS420J2 0.26~0.40 | 1.00LLF [ 1.00LLF | 0.040LLF | 0.030L4F ® 12.00~14.00 - -
SUS420F | 0.26~0.40 | 1.00LAF [ 1.25LLF [ 0.060LLF [ 0.15 I E| (® 12.00~14.00 *) -
SUS420F2 |0.26~0.40 | 1.00LLF | 1.00LAF | 0.040LLF | 0.030L4F ® 12.00~14.00 - 0.05~0.30
SUS431 0.20LLF | 1.00LLF | 1.00LLF | 0.040L4F | 0.030LLF [1.25~2.50 | 15.00~17.00 - -
SUS440A  ]0.60~0.75|1.00LLF | 1.00LAF { 0.040LLF | 0.030LLF ® 16.00~18.00 ) -
SUS440B 1 0.75~0.95| 1.00L4F | 1.00LAF | 0.040LLTF | 0.030LLF Q) 16.00~18.00 @) -
SUS440C  10.95~1.20 | 1.00LLF [ 1.00LAF | 0.040LLF | 0.030LAF ® 16.00~18.00 ) -
SUS440F [ 0.95~1.20 | 1.00LAF | 1.25L1°F | 0.060LAF | 0.15 LAk *) 16.00~18.00 ) -
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